No. 26, A.

Published May 18, 1963.

CHAPTER 58

- AN ACT to amend 35.093 of the statutes, relating to the cumulative index to the acts.
- The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

35.093 of the statutes is amended to read:

35.093 Immediately after 200 acts have become law * * * , whenever 200 additional acts have become law and when the last act, before any adjournment of the legislature of more than 30 days, has been acted on by the governor, the chief clerk of the senate shall present to the printer copy for a cumulative section number and subject matter index of all acts which have become law, and the contract printer shall promptly print 1,000 copies of such index on the kind of paper used for the acts and deliver them to the senate chief clerk who shall cause them to be delivered in the same manner in which the acts are delivered to all persons entitled to receive the acts. This duty shall receive the highest priority.

Approved May 13, 1963.